CH \$190.00 8696389

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Software Paradigms International Group, LLC		11/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Softvision, LLC	
Street Address:	Five Concourse Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86963896	THE RIGHT RETAIL PARTNER
Registration Number:	4152597	TRADEFLOW OPTIMIZATION
Registration Number:	2741146	SPI
Registration Number:	2759955	SPIPROJECT
Registration Number:	2683022	SPIPROJECT.COM
Registration Number:	2156062	SPIN
Registration Number:	2124872	BUYER'S WORKMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough

Address Line 1: 1320 Main Street

Address Line 2: Meridian, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles G. Zug

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0840

900397243

SIGNATURE:	/cgz/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Amendment of Corporate Name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0841

Control Number: 08005837

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

SOFTWARE PARADIGMS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 11/07/2016 changing its name to

Softvision, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 11/02/2016



RECORDED: 03/06/2017

B: P. Kemp Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0842